

ANNOUNCEMENT

on

Public Holiday for Three Days to Participate in Polling for Election of Members of the National Assembly, 7th Legislature

It is a great honor for ACLEDA Bank Plc. ("ACLEDA Bank") to notify all stakeholders that in accordance with the Ministry of Labor and Vocational Training's instruction No. 045/23 KB/ SNNKL dated 3 June 2023, and in order to ease and fully permit all employees to participate in polling for the Election of Members of the National Assembly, 7th legislature which is scheduled to be held on Sunday, 23 July 2023, ACLEDA Bank will close and suspend its banking services at counter for 3 days starting from 22 July 2023 to 24 July 2023, except ACLEDA Bank's Sothearos (Aeon Mall) Branch, SaenSokh (Aeon Mall) Branch, and Aeon Mean Chey Branch are normally open. For electronic and digital banking services are open 24 hours a day/ 7 days a week.

Please kindly be informed.

Phnom Penh, 17 July 2023

ACLEDA Bank Plc.

